

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/9/2023 @ 11:00 AM				WASTEWATER VACTORING SERVICES BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44000 25					
				GE Mechanical		Mobile Dredging & Video Pipe		Wind River Environmental dba FRANCO Environmental	
				2316 Main Rd. Vineland, NJ 08360 P: 856-691-4371 F: 856-692-2175		3100 Bethel Road Chester, PA 19013 P: 610-497-9500 F: 610-497-9708		960 Jacksonville Rd Ivyland, PA 18974 P: 717-719-1975 F: 717-898-0106	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	EQ Tank, Grit Chamber (20 CY debris disposal per cleaning)	2	LS	\$10,791.00	\$21,582.00	\$8,351.28	\$16,702.56	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
2	EQ Tank (20 CY debris disposal per cleaning, only vactoring top floating mass from tank)	2	LS	\$7,256.00	\$14,512.00	\$8,351.28	\$16,702.56	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
3	Pump Station Clean Out (12 CY debris disposal per cleaning)	2	LS	\$5,654.00	\$11,308.00	\$5,567.76	\$11,135.52	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00
4	Transportation and Disposal of Debris	150	Tons	\$173.40	\$26,010.00	\$479.84	\$71,976.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$73,412.00		\$116,516.64		\$111,150.00	
ALTERNATE #1									
A1.1	24" Line Cleaning- Parry Avenue	1005	LF	\$14.00	\$14,070.00	\$18.27	\$18,361.35	\$29.25	\$29,396.25
A1.2	18" Line Cleaning- Parry Avenue	100	LF	\$5.95	\$595.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$29.25	\$2,925.00
A1.3	12" Line Cleaning- Parry Avenue	25	LF	\$23.80	\$595.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$29.25	\$731.25
A1.4	30" Line Cleaning - Firth Avenue	640	LF	\$13.00	\$8,320.00	\$18.43	\$11,795.20	\$29.25	\$18,720.00
A1.5	Alternate Transportation and Disposal of Debris	120	Tons	\$173.40	\$20,808.00	\$51.00	\$6,120.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1				\$44,388.00		\$36,401.55		\$78,772.50	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 BID				\$117,800.00		\$152,918.19		\$189,922.50	
ALTERNATE #2									
A2.1	Package Plant, Aeration, and Settling Chamber (40 CY debris disposal per cleaning)	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,703.28	\$16,703.28	\$11,325.00	\$11,325.00
A2.2	Package Plant, Digester (15 CY debris disposal per cleaning)	1	LS	\$8,633.00	\$8,633.00	\$8,351.28	\$8,351.28	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
A2.3	Alternate Transportation and Disposal of Debris	75	Tons	\$173.40	\$13,005.00	\$409.00	\$30,675.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2				\$35,138.00		\$55,729.56		\$30,125.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1+ALTERNATE #2 BID				\$152,938.00		\$208,647.75		\$220,047.50	